
 
Synthesis Lesson 

Face-to-Face Outline 

 

In the Library: 
Introduction to 
Synthesis 
 

In the Library: 
Synthesis Activity 
(Fill out the blank 
matrix) & Research 
Time 

 

1. Learning Objectives: 
 
• Students will identify main 

ideas in their sources in 
order to see who is 
conversing with one another. 
 

• Students will use their own 
voice to enter the 
conversation they find in 
research. 

 
• Students will learn and 

engage in a process for how 
to synthesize information in 
order to identify any gaps in 
their research.  

 

2 

3 

3 

4 

6 

*We recommend that this lesson 
be paired with the Narrowing a 
Topic Lesson prior to this one. 

Post-work:  
Students upload 
completed matrix 
in Canvas. 
 


